

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4944/2012

JANKI BAI CHANDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. B.S.Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties through the learned Advocates are present.

Affidavit of dasti service is to be filed in respect of the unserved respondents on record.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to file the necessary proof by the next date.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, appearing on behalf of Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file appearance/vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 as the earlier learned Advocate has passed away.

List again on 6.12.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR