

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)NO. 4944 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 12264 & 14605 OF 2013

(Applications for stay & exemption from filing Official Translation)

JANKI BAI CHANDRA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the three respondents through registered A.D. post. Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate. Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2-3 respectively.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/cs