

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4944/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2012 in CRA
No.135/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

JANKI BAI CHANDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.s. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Y.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

Ms. Bansari Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondents, the matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing counter
affidavit.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|